Nialli Inc.

Statement of Intellectual Property

Sept 16, 2025

Portions of the Nialli™ Visual Planner software utilize or include third-party software and other copyrighted material (collectively, 'Third-Party Software'), including, but
not limited to, the third-party software and material identified below. Your use of such Third-Party Software is governed by the licensing terms, acknowledgements,
disclaimers and waivers (collectively the 'Terms') applicable to such Third-Party Software. Copies of the Terms listed below are available from Nialli Inc. upon payment of
areasonable fee.

Third Party Software Version  License License Type
https://github.com/stefanprodan/AspNetCoreRateLimit?tab=MIT-1-ov-
AspNetCoreRateLimit 5.0.0 file#readme MIT
AsyncKeyedLock 7.1.6 https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT MIT
Azure.Extensions.AspNetCore.Configuratio
n.Secrets 1.4.0 https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT MIT
ClosedXML 0.105.0  https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT MIT
coverlet.collector 6.0.4 https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT MIT
MailKit 4.13.0 https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT MIT
Microsoft.AspNetCore.Authentication.JwtB
earer 8.0.14 https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT MIT
Microsoft.AspNetCore.Mvc.Razor.Runtime
Compilation 8.0.16 https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT MIT
Microsoft.AspNetCore.ResponseCompressi
on 2.3.0 https://raw.githubusercontent.com/aspnet/AspNetCore/2.0.0/LICENSE.txt ~ Apache-2.0
Microsoft.AspNetCore.SignalR.Client 8.0.16 https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT MIT
Microsoft.AspNetCore.SpaProxy 8.0.11 https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT MIT
Microsoft.Azure.SignalR 1.32.0 https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT MIT
Microsoft.EntityFrameworkCore 8.0.17 https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT MIT
Microsoft.EntityFrameworkCore.Design 8.0.17 https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT MIT
Microsoft.EntityFrameworkCore.InMemory ~ 8.0.16 https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT MIT
Microsoft.EntityFrameworkCore.SqlServer 8.0.17 https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT MIT
Microsoft.EntityFrameworkCore.SqlServer.
NetTopologySuite 8.0.16 https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT MIT
Microsoft.EntityFrameworkCore.Tools 8.0.17 https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT MIT

Microsoft.Extensions.Caching.Abstractions 9.0.6 https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT MIT



Microsoft.Extensions.Caching.StackExchan
geRedis

Microsoft.Extensions.Hosting
Microsoft.Extensions.Options
Microsoft.ldentity.Web

Microsoft.NET.Test.Sdk
Microsoft.VisualStudio.Azure.Containers.To
ols.Targets
Microsoft.VisualStudio.Web.CodeGeneratio
n.Design

Moqg
Mog.EntityFrameworkCore
NServiceBus

NServiceBus
NServiceBus.Compression

NServiceBus.Extensions.Hosting
NServiceBus.Messagelnterfaces
NServiceBus.Newtonsoft.Json

NServiceBus.Persistence.Sql
NServiceBus.RabbitMQ
NServiceBus.Serilog

RedLock.net

SendGrid

Serilog
Serilog.Enrichers.Environment
Serilog.Sinks.Seq
Serilog.Sinks.Seq

SkiaSharp
SkiaSharp.NativeAssets.Linux
Swashbuckle.AspNetCore.SwaggerGen
System.Reflection.TypeExtensions
System.Text.Encodings.Web
WebEssentials.AspNetCore.PWA

9.0.7
9.0.6
9.0.6
3.14.1
17.14.1

1.22.1

9.0.0
4.20.72
8.0.1.7
9.2.7
9.2.7
5.0.1

3.0.1

1.0.0

4.1.0

8.2.0
10.1.3
12.0.1
2.3.2
9.29.3
4.3.0
3.0.1
9.0.0
9.0.0
3.119.0
3.119.0
9.0.1
4.7.0
9.0.6
1.0.85

https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT
https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT
https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT
https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT
https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT

https://www.nuget.org/packages/Microsoft.VisualStudio.Azure.Containers.

Tools.Targets/1.22.1/License

https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT

https://licenses.nuget.org/BSD-3-Clause

https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT
https://www.nuget.org/packages/NServiceBus/9.2.7/License
https://www.nuget.org/packages/NServiceBus/9.2.7/License
https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT
https://www.nuget.org/packages/NServiceBus.Extensions.Hosting/3.0.1/Li
cense
https://www.nuget.org/packages/NServiceBus.Messagelnterfaces/1.0.0/Li
cense
https://www.nuget.org/packages/NServiceBus.Newtonsoft.Json/4.1.0/Lice
nse
https://www.nuget.org/packages/NServiceBus.Persistence.Sql/8.2.0/Licen
se
https://www.nuget.org/packages/NServiceBus.RabbitMQ/10.1.3/License
https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT

https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT

https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT

https://licenses.nuget.org/Apache-2.0
https://licenses.nuget.org/Apache-2.0
https://licenses.nuget.org/Apache-2.0
https://licenses.nuget.org/Apache-2.0

https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT

https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT

https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT

https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT

https://licenses.nuget.org/MIT

https://licenses.nuget.org/Apache-2.0

MIT
MIT
MIT
MIT
MIT

EULA.md

MIT
BSD-3-Clause
MIT
LICENSE.md
LICENSE.md
MIT

LICENSE.md
LICENSE.md
LICENSE.md

LICENSE.md
LICENSE.md
MIT

MIT

MIT
Apache-2.0
Apache-2.0
Apache-2.0
Apache-2.0
MIT

MIT

MIT

MIT

MIT
Apache-2.0



Xunit
xunit.runner.visualstudio
@auth0/auth0-react@2.4.0

@emotion/react@11.14.0

@emotion/styled@11.14.1
@fontsource/roboto@5.2.6
@hookform/resolvers@3.10.0
@microsoft/signalr@8.0.17
@mui/material@5.18.0
@mui/x-date-pickers@7.29.4
@tanstack/react-query@4.41.0
@tanstack/react-virtual@3.13.12
axios@1.12.0

date-fns@3.6.0
date-fns-tz@3.2.0
file-saver@2.0.5

highcharts@12.4.0
highcharts-react-official@3.2.2
html-to-image@1.11.13
html-to-image@1.11.13
joi®@17.13.3
lodash.debounce@4.0.8
lodash@4.17.21

react@18.3.1
react-dom@18.3.1
react-hook-form@7.62.0
react-router-dom@6.30.1
react-simple-keyboard@3.8.122
react-xarrows@2.0.2
sass@1.92.1

styled-components@6.1.19
zustand@4.5.7

293
3.1.1
2.4.0

11.14.0

11.14.1
5.2.6
3.10.0
8.0.17
5.18.0
7.29.4
4.41.0
3.13.12
1.12.0
3.6.0
3.2.0
2.0.5

12.4.0
3.2.2
1.11.13
1.11.13
17.13.3
4.0.8
4.17.21
18.3.1
18.3.1
7.62.0
6.30.1
3.8.122
2.0.2
1.92.1

6.1.19
4.5.7

https://licenses.nuget.org/Apache-2.0
https://licenses.nuget.org/Apache-2.0

https://github.com/auth0/authO-react/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/emotion-
js/emotion/tree/main/packages/react/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/emotion-
js/emotion/tree/main/packages/styled/raw/master/LICENSE

https://github.com/fontsource/font-files/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/react-hook-form/resolvers/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/dotnet/aspnetcore
https://github.com/mui/material-ui/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/mui/mui-x/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/TanStack/query/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/TanStack/virtual/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/axios/axios/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/date-fns/date-fns/raw/master/LICENSE.md
https://github.com/marnusw/date-fns-tz/raw/master/LICENSE.md
https://github.com/eligrey/FileSaver.js/raw/master/LICENSE.md

https://github.com/highcharts/highcharts-dist
https://github.com/highcharts/highcharts-react/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/bubkoo/html-to-image/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/bubkoo/html-to-image/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/hapijs/joi/raw/master/LICENSE.md
https://github.com/lodash/lodash/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/lodash/lodash/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/facebook/react/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/facebook/react/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/react-hook-form/react-hook-form/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/remix-run/react-router/raw/master/LICENSE.md
https://github.com/hodgef/react-simple-keyboard/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/Eliav2/react-xarrows/raw/master/LICENSE

https://github.com/sass/dart-sass/raw/master/LICENSE
https://github.com/styled-components/styled-
components/raw/master/LICENSE

https://github.com/pmndrs/zustand/raw/master/LICENSE

Apache-2.0
Apache-2.0
MIT

MIT

MIT
OFL-1.1
MIT

MIT

MIT

MIT

MIT

MIT

MIT

MIT

MIT

MIT
https://www.highcharts.c
om/license
MIT

MIT

MIT
BSD-3-Clause
MIT

MIT

MIT

MIT

MIT

MIT

MIT

MIT

MIT

MIT
MIT


mailto:axios@1.12.0

